JANUARY
1-31
2

4

4
45
5-8
5

8
8-29
11
11
16
16
16
18
18
19
21
23
25
25
25
26
29

FEBRUARY

1-28
1
2
2

1-8*
9

12

15

15

16
17-21
18
21-23
22

22

22

23

East Jamaica Conference of SDA
Calendar of Events and Special Days-2014

Bible Boom Launch (Hosea-Micah)KJV
Workers' Meeting

Soul-Winning Commitment

Vision One Million- Prayer and Fasting

Launch of MM14 & Road March

JAMU Pastor’s Prayer Retreat

Health Ministries Directors' Training

JAMU Pan Jamaica Pastor's Meeting

JAMU 21 Days of Prayer

Tell the World: Spiritual Emphasis

Women's and Children's Commitment Service
71st Founders' Day Recognition-Kingsway High School
Alumni Association Meeting-Kingsway High
Fruit and Vegetable Day

Health Ministries Day

Women's and Children's Commitment Service -Zones 1-3
Convention - Kingston & St. Andrew/Crusade
Executive Committee Meeting

JAMU Chaplaincy Seminar

Religious Liberty Day

Education Rally -Kingston & St. Andrew

Launch of GEMS Gentle Arts Class

Convention -St. Thomas

Office Health and Safety - EJC

Evangelism Field School -East Jamaica Conference (GOS)

Tell the World: Church Planting Sabbath (At east one new church planted in each Conference/Mission)
Youth Workshop

Elders, Youth, Women and Children Ministries Directors and Sabbath School
Superintendents Certification Seminar, East Jamaica Conference Boardroom
Christian Home and Marriage

Publishing & Spirit of Prophecy Training Zones 1-3)

Publishing Awareness Seminar for Pastors

Youth Temperance Emphasis Day

IMAP/Soft Skills Training Phase 11

AHVA Advisory and Training -EJC Boardroom

SDA Schools Temperance Week

Executive Committee Meeting

Women's & Children's Level 111 Leadership Certification Workshop
Children's Bible Spell-a-thon/Child Preachers' Training Start

Day of the Elder/Virtual Council for Elders

Health and Temperance Magazines

Elders' Bi-monthly Seminar



MARCH

1*
1%+

g*
g*
15*-22

G)(J‘IU‘I(J‘I(I)‘I(J'IU'IOOOOH
N
(o]

Y s o
~N~N 0N NN

19-26
19

20-26

20

21
22-May 10
23

26

26

26

26

26

27

27

Women's Day of Prayer/MOMS in Touch Launch
Adventist World Radio

Day of Prayer (Educational Institutions)

Tell the World: Personal Outreach

IAD Evangelism for Women & Children/Wayside Pulpit
Youth Week of Prayer

Publishing & Spirit of Prophecy Coordinators’ Training (Zone 4)
Communication Workshop - Zone 4

Family Life Seminar (NCU)

Executive Committee Meeting

Heart Savers-East Jamaica Conference

Education Rally - St Thomas

Pastors' CEU and Professional Development Seminar, EJC
Sabbath School Community Relations Day
Communication Workshop - Zone 1-3

Virtual Pastoral Evangelism Council

13th Sabbath Offering (West-Central Africa Division)
Vision One Million Evangelistic Campaigns

Sabbath School/Personal Ministries Convention-Zone 4

Pastors' Meeting

Trust Services Training for Pastors

JAMU Communication Seminar

Trust Services Convention

Women's Campaign

Education Evangelism

Day of Prayer and Fasting

Missionary Magazines

Vision One Million Celebration

Trust Services Workshop for Elders, & Trust Services Directors
Adventist Mission Emphasis(offering)

Youth Spiritual Commitment Celebration ((Northern Hemisphere)
Couples' Convention

Executive Committee Meeting

Workers' Picnic

Fruit and Vegetable Day - (MG)

Stewardship Week

Literature Evangelism Rally

Administrative Professional Week

Stewardship, Treasurer, Trust Services Seminar -Morant Bay
Massage Therapy Training Course Begins

Book and Nutrition Sales

Administrative Professional Day

Christian Education Day/Day of Prayer for Youth

Spiritual Revival Emphasis

Spiritual Emphasis-Education Institutions

International Evangelism

GEMS Anniversary /Mother Daughter Conference

Church Clerks' Workshop-Boardroom

Elders' Bi-monthly Seminar



MAY
1-31
1-31
2-3

3

3*

3*

3

3
1,15,20,22
5-10
5

10
10*
15

15
28-31
*17

28 & 29
28#

Drug Awareness Month

Child's Month

Children's Convention/Discipleship Training Zones 1-4
Community Services Evangelism

Day of the SDA Books (IADPA)

Disaster and Famine Relief Emphasis

Stewardship Convention

Vision One Million Celebration

Medical Missionary Training for Pastors (EJC Boardroom)
Education Week

Stewardship Training for Pastors

Education Day

Tell the World:Big Cities

EJC Spelling Bee/Mothers' Day

Fruit and Vegetable Day (MG)

Colporteur Congress, Mexico

Sabbath of Hope

Jewels Anniversary/Launch of Foreign Language League
Men's Rally

Executive Committee Meeting

Labour Day Project (Zonal National Project)

Schools of Prayer in IAD Territory

Children's Week of Evangelism/Men's Rally

Youth Federation Day -Zone 1

JAMU Treasurers' Council

Kids in the Kitchen Forum

District Bible Boom Eliminations
EJC-5kRun/Walk/Health Children's Fun Day
Pastors' Medical Missionary Training (Golden Acres)
Healthy Lifestyle Retreat (Golden Acres)

Bible Correspondence School Emphasis
Women's Ministry Emphasis/IMAP Conference
New School Year for School of Evangelism
Adventist Laypersons Service & Industries (ASI) Day
Fathers' Emphasis Day

Youth Federation Day -Zone 2

New Hope Prep School Consecration Service
Executive Committee Meeting

Fruit and Vegetable Day (MG)

New Hope Prep School Graduation

Federation Day -Zone 2

Ambassador Semi-finals

Elders' Bi-monthly Seminar

Woodford School's Graduation

Hagley Park Prep School's Graduation
Kingsway Prep School's Graduation

Kingsway High School's Graduation

Vision One Million Baptismal Day



28 13th Sabbath Offering (Southern Asia Division)

28 Youth Federation Day -Zone 3

JULY

1 Pastors' Meeting

2 Miramar Prep School Graduation

5 Day of Prayer and Fasting

5 Elementary/Academy Promotion Day

7-12 Global Conference on Health and Lifestyle (Geneva, Switzerland)
12+ World Mission Budget

12* Tell the World: Media Ministry

12 Communication Day

15-16 EJC Conference Session

17 Fruit and Vegetable Day (MG)

19*-26 Consolidation Emphasis: Church History Week
19 ASI/IAD Mission Crusade-Belize

20-Aug. 28 VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL

26 Spiritual Revival Emphasis

27 Elders' Bi-monthly Seminar

27 Medical Missionary Training (VH Percy Centre)

29-Aug. 29 Youth Congress - Guatemala

AUGUST

1-31 Federation Bible Bowl Elimination

2* Children's Ministries Emphasis Day

2 Global Mission Evangelism

2 Day of Prayer for the Nation

6 Family Fun Day-St. Thomas

5-12 Summer Camp

10 Sabbath School/Personal Ministries Convention-Zones 1-3
9*+ Adventist Youth Day

g* University Education Promotion Day

14-17 Health Professional Summit

16 Enditnow Day

16 Stewardship Festival Day

17 Communication Expo

19 Executive Committee Meeting

24 EJC Sports Day

28-31 Ministerial Retreat

30 JAMU Seventh-day Adventist Teacher Certification Ceremony
SEPTEMBER

1-30 Conference Bible Bowl Eliminations/Finals

1-30 Lay Recruitment, Subscription Material & Miss. Magazine Promotion Month
6 Lay Evangelism

7 Sashing of Ambassadors

6-13 Adventist Review (Annual subcription promotion)

7-13* Family Togetherness Week

6%+ Adventist Mission Emphasis(offering)

13 Youth Spiritual Commitment Celebration(Southern Hemisphere)

16 Executive Committee Meeting



18 Fruit and Vegetable Day (MG)

20 Ministry of Healing Graduation (Zones 1,2,3,)

20 World Pathfinder Day

20-27 Health and Healthcare Emphasis Week

21 Zones 1,2,3 Cooking Class (VH Percy Centre ) (Neighbourhood Cooking)
23 Pastors' CEU and Professional Development Seminar, East Jamaica Conference
25 EJC Workers' Wellness Day - Conference Board Room)
27 Vision One Million Baptismal Day

27 13th Sabbath Offering (Euro-Asia Division)

27 Zone 4- Ministry of Healing Graduation

28 Zone 4-Cooking Class (Morant Bay)

28 Senior Citizens' Banquet

OCTOBER

1-31 Ingathering Emphasis Month

4 Day of Prayer and Fasting

4* Tell the World: In the Community

4* Spirit of Prophecy

5 Communication Workshop-Zones 1-4

7 Pastors' Meeting

11*+ Day of Kindness and Compassion/Week of Kindness

11 Adventist Teachers' Day

11 Adventist Heritage Day

11*-18 Children's Week of Prayer

11 Youth Federation Day - Zone 4

16-18 Women's Retreat

18* Adventist Children's Day

21 Executive Committee Meeting

24-26 Adventist Health Volunteers' Weekend

25* Day of the Pastor

25 Creation Sabbath

25 Spiritual Revival Emphasis

25 Boys of Excellence Attaining Moral Standards (BEAMS) Rally
26 EJC Pathfinder & Adventurer's Examination

26 Bible Spell-a-thon Finals/Awards

NOVEMBER

1 Day of Prayer for Membership Conservation/Retention of Souls
1-30 Youth in Leadership Month

1*-8 Week of Prayer

8*+ Annual Sacrifice (offering)

8* Trust Services Emphasis Day in the Churches

9-15 School of Evangelism Mission Week

15 Ingathering

16 Women's & Children's Ministries Directors' Awards

20 Fruit and Vegetable Day (MG)

22 Bible Empahsis

22 HIV/AIDS Awareness Day

23 HIV Seminar

23 Pathfinders' Festival

23 Communication Awards



29-December 7 Stewardship Week

29

DECEMBER

6

7
12-13
14

14

14
17-20
18

21
27#
27

Singles' Day

World Stewardship Day

Leaders' Summit

Youth Congressoree & Investiture
Children's Awards

AHVA Health Ministries Awards
Youth Awards Banquet

Camp Meeting

Fruit and Vegetable Day (MG)
Good Samaritan Inn Day

Vision One Million Baptismal
13th Sabbath Offering (Inter-American Division)

* Program provided by the General Conference or by the Inter-American Division
+ Worldwide Offering-Special offerings are included in the sytematic plan of the Division

# Organized Baptisms are conducted and recognition of those baptized during the quarter

13th Sabbath Offerings Schedule -2014

First Quarter West-Central Africa Division
Second Quarter Southern Asia Division
Third Quarter Euro-Asia Division

Fourth Quarter Inter-American Division



