East Jamaica Conference of SDA Calendar of Events and Special Days-2014

Calendar of Events and Special Days-2014		
JANUARY		
1-31	Bible Boom Launch (Hosea-Micah)KJV	
2	Workers' Meeting	
4	Soul-Winning Commitment	
4	Vision One Million- Prayer and Fasting	
4,5	Launch of MM14 & Road March	
5-8	JAMU Pastor's Prayer Retreat	
5	Health Ministries Directors' Training	
8	JAMU Pan Jamaica Pastor's Meeting	
8-29	JAMU 21 Days of Prayer	
11	Tell the World: Spiritual Emphasis	
11	Women's and Children's Commitment Service	
16	71st Founders' Day Recognition-Kingsway High School	
16	Alumni Association Meeting-Kingsway High	
16	Fruit and Vegetable Day	
18	Health Ministries Day	
18	Women's and Children's Commitment Service -Zones 1-3	
19	Convention - Kingston & St. Andrew/Crusade	
21	Executive Committee Meeting	
23	JAMU Chaplaincy Seminar	
25	Religious Liberty Day	
25	Education Rally -Kingston & St. Andrew	
25	Launch of GEMS Gentle Arts Class	
26	Convention -St. Thomas	
29	Office Health and Safety - EJC	
FEBRUARY		
1-28	Evangelism Field School -East Jamaica Conference (GOS)	
1	Tell the World: Church Planting Sabbath (At least one new church planted in each Conference/Mission)	
2	Youth Workshop	
2	Elders, Youth, Women and Children Ministries Directors and Sabbath School	
	Superintendents Certification Seminar, East Jamaica Conference Boardroom	
1-8*	Christian Home and Marriage	
9	Publishing & Spirit of Prophecy Training Zones 1-3)	
12	Publishing Awareness Seminar for Pastors	
15	Youth Temperance Emphasis Day	
15	IMAP/Soft Skills Training Phase 11	
16	AHVA Advisory and Training -EJC Boardroom	
17-21	SDA Schools Temperance Week	
18	Executive Committee Meeting	
21-23	Women's & Children's Level 111 Leadership Certification Workshop	
22	Children's Bible Spell-a-thon/Child Preachers' Training Start	
22	Day of the Elder/Virtual Council for Elders	
22	Health and Temperance Magazines	
23	Elders' Bi-monthly Seminar	

MARCH

1*	Women's Day of Prayer/MOMS in Touch Launch
1*+	Adventist World Radio
7	Day of Prayer (Educational Institutions)
8*	Tell the World: Personal Outreach
8*	IAD Evangelism for Women & Children/Wayside Pulpit
15*-22	Youth Week of Prayer
16	Publishing & Spirit of Prophecy Coordinators' Training (Zone 4)
16	Communication Workshop - Zone 4
16	Family Life Seminar (NCU)
18	Executive Committee Meeting
19	Heart Savers-East Jamaica Conference
22	Education Rally - St Thomas
26	Pastors' CEU and Professional Development Seminar, EJC
22	Sabbath School Community Relations Day
23	Communication Workshop - Zone 1-3
25-26	Virtual Pastoral Evangelism Council
29	13th Sabbath Offering (West-Central Africa Division)
29-April 5	Vision One Million Evangelistic Campaigns
29	Sabbath School/Personal Ministries Convention-Zone 4
APRIL	
1	Pastors' Meeting
3	Trust Services Training for Pastors
3	JAMU Communication Seminar
5	Trust Services Convention
5	Women's Campaign
5-26	Education Evangelism
5	Day of Prayer and Fasting
5	Missionary Magazines
5	Vision One Million Celebration
6	Trust Services Workshop for Elders, & Trust Services Directors
12	Adventist Mission Emphasis(offering)
12	Youth Spiritual Commitment Celebration ((Northern Hemisphere)
12	Couples' Convention
15	Executive Committee Meeting
17	Workers' Picnic
17	Fruit and Vegetable Day - (MG)
19-26	Stewardship Week
19	Literature Evangelism Rally
20-26	Administrative Professional Week
20	Stewardship, Treasurer, Trust Services Seminar -Morant Bay
21	Massage Therapy Training Course Begins
22-May 10	Book and Nutrition Sales
23	Administrative Professional Day
26	Christian Education Day/Day of Prayer for Youth
26	Spiritual Revival Emphasis
26	Spiritual Emphasis-Education Institutions
26	International Evangelism
26	GEMS Anniversary /Mother Daughter Conference
27	Church Clerks' Workshop-Boardroom
27	Elders' Bi-monthly Seminar
	Electe Di monung Sommu

MAY	
1-31	Drug Awareness Month
1-31	Child's Month
2-3	Children's Convention/Discipleship Training Zones 1-4
3	Community Services Evangelism
3*	Day of the SDA Books (IADPA)
3*	Disaster and Famine Relief Emphasis
3	Stewardship Convention
3	Vision One Million Celebration
1,15,20,22	Medical Missionary Training for Pastors (EJC Boardroom)
5-10	Education Week
5	Stewardship Training for Pastors
10	Education Day
10*	Tell the World:Big Cities
15	EJC Spelling Bee/Mothers' Day
15	Fruit and Vegetable Day (MG)
28-31	Colporteur Congress, Mexico
*17	Sabbath of Hope
17	Jewels Anniversary/Launch of Foreign Language League
17	Men's Rally
20	Executive Committee Meeting
23	Labour Day Project (Zonal National Project)
24	Schools of Prayer in IAD Territory
24-31	Children's Week of Evangelism/Men's Rally
25	Youth Federation Day -Zone 1
26-27	JAMU Treasurers' Council
31	Kids in the Kitchen Forum
<u>JUNE</u>	
1-30	District Bible Boom Eliminations
1	EJC-5kRun/Walk/Health Children's Fun Day
5	Pastors' Medical Missionary Training (Golden Acres)
5-7	Healthy Lifestyle Retreat (Golden Acres)
7	Bible Correspondence School Emphasis
7*	Women's Ministry Emphasis/IMAP Conference
8	New School Year for School of Evangelism
14	Adventist Laypersons Service & Industries (ASI) Day
14	Fathers' Emphasis Day
15	Youth Federation Day -Zone 2
15	New Hope Prep School Consecration Service
17	Executive Committee Meeting
19	Fruit and Vegetable Day (MG)
19	New Hope Prep School Graduation
21	Federation Day -Zone 2
22	Ambassador Semi-finals
22	Elders' Bi-monthly Seminar
24	Woodford School's Graduation
25	Hagley Park Prep School's Graduation
26	Kingsway Prep School's Graduation
28 & 29	Kingsway High School's Graduation

Vision One Million Baptismal Day

28#

28	13th Sabbath Offering (Southern Asia Division)
28	Youth Federation Day -Zone 3
JULY	
1	Pastors' Meeting
2	Miramar Prep School Graduation
5	Day of Prayer and Fasting
5	Elementary/Academy Promotion Day
7-12	Global Conference on Health and Lifestyle (Geneva, Switzerland)
12+	World Mission Budget
12*	Tell the World: Media Ministry
12	Communication Day
15-16	EJC Conference Session
17	Fruit and Vegetable Day (MG)
19*-26	Consolidation Emphasis: Church History Week
19	ASI/IAD Mission Crusade-Belize
20-Aug. 28	VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL
26	Spiritual Revival Emphasis
27	Elders' Bi-monthly Seminar
27	Medical Missionary Training (VH Percy Centre)
29-Aug. 29	Youth Congress - Guatemala
<u>AUGUST</u>	
1-31	Federation Bible Bowl Elimination
2*	Children's Ministries Emphasis Day
2	Global Mission Evangelism
2	Day of Prayer for the Nation
6	Family Fun Day-St. Thomas
5-12	Summer Camp
10	Sabbath School/Personal Ministries Convention-Zones 1-3
9*+	Adventist Youth Day
9*	University Education Promotion Day
14-17	Health Professional Summit
16	Enditnow Day
16	Stewardship Festival Day
17	Communication Expo
19	Executive Committee Meeting
24	EJC Sports Day
28-31	Ministerial Retreat
30	JAMU Seventh-day Adventist Teacher Certification Ceremony
CEDELLA DEL	
SEPTEMBER	
1-30	Conference Bible Bowl Eliminations/Finals
1-30	Lay Recruitment, Subscription Material & Miss. Magazine Promotion Month
6	Lay Evangelism
7	Sashing of Ambassadors
6-13	Adventist Review (Annual subcription promotion)
7-13*	Family Togetherness Week
6*+	Adventist Mission Emphasis(offering)
13	Youth Spiritual Commitment Celebration(Southern Hemisphere) Executive Committee Meeting
16	Hygguriya L'ommittaa Magating

16

Executive Committee Meeting

18	Fruit and Vegetable Day (MG)
20	Ministry of Healing Graduation (Zones 1,2,3,)
20	World Pathfinder Day
20-27	Health and Healthcare Emphasis Week
21	Zones 1,2,3 Cooking Class (VH Percy Centre) (Neighbourhood Cooking)
23	Pastors' CEU and Professional Development Seminar, East Jamaica Conference
25	EJC Workers' Wellness Day - Conference Board Room)
27	Vision One Million Baptismal Day
27	13th Sabbath Offering (Euro-Asia Division)
27	Zone 4- Ministry of Healing Graduation
28	Zone 4-Cooking Class (Morant Bay)
28	Senior Citizens' Banquet
<u>OCTOBER</u>	
1-31	Ingathering Emphasis Month
4	Day of Prayer and Fasting
4*	Tell the World: In the Community
4*	Spirit of Prophecy
5	Communication Workshop-Zones 1-4
7	Pastors' Meeting
11*+	Day of Kindness and Compassion/Week of Kindness
11	Adventist Teachers' Day
11	Adventist Heritage Day
11*-18	Children's Week of Prayer
11	Youth Federation Day - Zone 4
16-18	Women's Retreat
18*	Adventist Children's Day
21	Executive Committee Meeting
24-26	Adventist Health Volunteers' Weekend
25*	Day of the Pastor
25	Creation Sabbath
25	Spiritual Revival Emphasis
25	Boys of Excellence Attaining Moral Standards (BEAMS) Rally
26	EJC Pathfinder & Adventurer's Examination
26	Bible Spell-a-thon Finals/Awards
NOVEMBER	
1	Day of Prayer for Membership Conservation/Retention of Souls
1-30	Youth in Leadership Month
1*-8	Week of Prayer
8*+	Annual Sacrifice (offering)
8*	Trust Services Emphasis Day in the Churches
9-15	School of Evangelism Mission Week
15	Ingathering
16	Women's & Children's Ministries Directors' Awards
20	Fruit and Vegetable Day (MG)
22	Bible Empahsis
22	HIV/AIDS Awareness Day
23	HIV Seminar
23	Pathfinders' Festival
43 22	raummucis resuvai

Communication Awards

23

29-December 7 Stewardship Week

29 Singles' Day

DECEMBER

6	World Stewardship Day
7	Leaders' Summit
12-13	Youth Congressoree & Investiture
14	Children's Awards
14	AHVA Health Ministries Awards
14	Youth Awards Banquet
17-20	Camp Meeting
18	Fruit and Vegetable Day (MG)
21	Good Samaritan Inn Day
27#	Vision One Million Baptismal
27	13th Sabbath Offering (Inter-American Division)

- * Program provided by the General Conference or by the Inter-American Division
- + Worldwide Offering-Special offerings are included in the sytematic plan of the Division # Organized Baptisms are conducted and recognition of those baptized during the quarter

13th Sabbath Offerings Schedule -2014

First Quarter West-Central Africa Division
Second Quarter Southern Asia Division
Third Quarter Euro-Asia Division
Fourth Quarter Inter-American Division